
E:\184TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 184TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644889.DOC  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 184th OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Welfare Benefits Claims of Retired and Former Salaried and Executive Employees) 

Upon the 184th omnibus objection to expunge certain compensation and 

welfare benefits claims of retired and former salaried and executive employees, dated 

January 26, 2011 (the “184th Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation 

Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in 

possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), filed pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, 

United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving 

procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 

11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking entry of an order 

disallowing and expunging the Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claims on the grounds that each Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claim is for an obligation for which the Debtors have no liability, all as more fully 

                                                 
1 Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 184th Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



E:\184TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 184TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644889.DOC 
 

 2 

described in the 184th Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 

184th Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other 

or further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the 

relief sought in the 184th Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the 

Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual 

bases set forth in the 184th Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the 

relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it 

is hereby 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 184th Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading 

“Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 184th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Adjourned” to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to 

further adjournments (such actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”) (the 

“Adjourned Claims”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the Adjourned 

Claims shall be 12:00 noon (prevailing Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) 

business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 



E:\184TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 184TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644889.DOC 
 

 3 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 184th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 184th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the corresponding 

claimant; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on 

the validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are 

expressly reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 184th 

Omnibus Objection to claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and 

Expunged” that is not listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine 

all matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 March 9, 2011 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber  
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 

 



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

33479 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$139,418.00

$139,418.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLUFFTON, SC 29909

ALFRED BEAM

15 RAVEN GLASS LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

38339 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$78,941.00

$78,941.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLONIA, NJ 07067

AMENDOLA, DAVID M

127 NEW DOVER AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

50936 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$119,812.00

$119,812.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HTS, MI 48313

ANDREW VIROSTEK

8633 SAN MARCO BLVD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61148 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,659.00

$25,659.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

APPLEMAN, ORVAL L

5321 N RIVER RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61150 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,531.00

$4,531.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

APPLEMAN, ORVAL L

5321 N RIVER RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64070 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,568.00

$101,568.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304

ARMSTRONG, HAROLD S

785 FOX RIVER DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

30752 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,608.00

$43,608.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SELLERSBURG, IN 47172

BARBARA JUDD

8514 TWIN SPRINGS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

28817 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$183,796.00

$183,796.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

POLAND, IN 47868

BARTON, WILLIAM W

1646 FISH CREEK RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

30377 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95,870.00

$95,870.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OXFORD, GA 30054

BOBBY B REAGAN

2404 GUM CREEK RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65113 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,161.52

$12,161.52

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GULF SHORES, AL 36542

BROWN, LYLE L

527 RETREAT LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65330 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,764.00

$140,764.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TIPP CITY, OH 45371

BURKE, CHARLES D

415 GINGHAMSBURG RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

46005 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$84,663.00

$84,663.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HTS, MI 48312

BURKE, DENNIS W

37550 SHIRE CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

29848 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,166.00

$74,166.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WOLVERINE, MI 49799

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CARLSON RICHARD

3156 WEBB RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63574 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,307.00

$41,307.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROVETOWN, GA 30813

CARSON, ROBERT M

5173 BLUE GRASS TRL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

48460 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$106,891.00

$106,891.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48085

CHEBOWSKI, DONALD T

5474 HERTFORD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

37228 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,270.00

$25,270.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAYTON, NC 27527

COATS III, GEORGE H

3 VISTA COURT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

37229 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$86,295.00

$86,295.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAYTON, NC 27527

COATS III, GEORGE H

3 VISTA COURT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

36909 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,864.00

$61,864.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBIA, TN 38401

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CURT STONE

600 EDENBURG DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

28573 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,772.00

$42,772.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HELOTES, TX 78023

DAILEY, C LYNNE

13914 FRENCH PARK

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

46632 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,409.00

$15,409.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HINSDALE, IL 60521

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DAVID SCHRODER

741 S. VINE STREET

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

29806 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,320.00

$110,320.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

DENISE GEAGAN

3199 PALM AIRE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44366 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,620.00

$172,620.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AURORA, CO 80015

DIANA WOOD

14287 E QUINN CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

22688 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,067.00

$34,067.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPLES, FL 34114

DILLON, NORINE E

129 WILDERNESS CAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61260 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,700.00

$10,700.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EVANSTON, WY 82930

DON ST JOHN

325 FRONT #173

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

46247 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,795.00

$36,795.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ORTONVILLE, MI 48462

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DONALD GRIFFIN

805 MAPLE RD.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21293 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,690.00

$74,690.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOORESVILLE, IN 46158

DONOVAN LEE ROBINSON

2079 EAST STATE RD 42

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21295 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,596.00

$20,596.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOORESVILLE, IN 46158

DONOVAN LEE ROBINSON

2079 EAST STATE RD 42

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

36551 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,914.14

$82,914.14

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WASHINGTON, MI 48095

DOUGLAS L. MCKAY

63175 W CHARLESTON DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

22782 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,443.00

$41,443.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROYAL OAK, MI 48067

DOUGLAS THOMPSON

1703 BARRETT AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27547 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$69,630.00

$69,630.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DURWOOD HALL

1045 SADDLECREEK PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

30595 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,237.50

$7,237.50

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85268

EDWARD KAPS

16403 E ASHBROOK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

48424 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$139,724.00

$139,724.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRIGHTON, MI 48114

ENDRES THOMAS E

4294 DOMINION BLVD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

32746 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,054.00

$24,054.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28739

ENGLE, EARL E

244 ENGLEWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

33391 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147,669.00

$147,669.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48348

GARY RUTLEDGE 

5770 MEADOWS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

32829 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,864.00

$61,864.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

W FARMINGTON, OH 44491

GAUGHAN, PATRICK J

1299 PRENTICE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65659 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,933.00

$150,933.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEAWOOD, KS 66209

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GEORGE TURNER

12913 CEDAR STREET

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

29834 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141,363.00

$141,363.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686

GORDON LAMPHERE JR

1153 BRAEBURY WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

28779 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$121,123.00

$121,123.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91320

HEINEMANN DENNIS G

3007 CHARLOTTE ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27030 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,686.00

$41,686.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FRANKLIN, WI 53132

JACOBS, WILLIAM J

7682 S SANCTUARY RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

22671 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$58,728.00

$58,728.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JAMES WELTON

800 PEACHTREE LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

64398 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,264.00

$82,264.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRUNSWICK, OH 44212

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JAMES WERNER

462 BRIDGE POINTE LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23178 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$238,701.80

$238,701.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

28513 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$176,548.00

$176,548.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST PAUL, MN 55111

JANET R. SOWINSKI

PO BOX 11267

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

30510 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,797.00

$27,797.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80918

JOHN D MACK

1625 COLGATE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

28478 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,831.00

$143,831.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53548

JOHN F PEARSE

3010 DARTMOUTH DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21957 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,253.00

$146,253.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MESA, AZ 85215

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOHN LATSON

6209 E MCKELLIPS RD

PALMAS DEL SOL #429

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26962 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,680.00

$108,680.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CANTONMENT, FL 32533

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOLLY DIANE L

1835 TATE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45834 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118,489.00

$118,489.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

VALENCIA, CA 91355

JONES DALLAS R

23957 VIA BOGINA

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

37591 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$73,150.00

$73,150.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315

JOSEPH J SELEWSKI

13814 STRATHMORE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

37593 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,435.00

$94,435.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315

JUDITH L SELEWSKI

13814 STRATHMORE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62221 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$56,978.00

$56,978.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HAMILTON, NJ 08620

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

KATHLEEN SWEENEY

13 LAKEVIEW DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61256 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,684.00

$93,684.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FENTON, MI 48430

KETNER, JAMES L

7387 PARKWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

49575 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,681.42

$3,681.42

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TAWAS CITY, MI 48763

KOBS, GORDON E

595 N PLANK RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

31704 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,465.00

$47,465.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120

KRUGER JR, NOEL C

13032 GREEN VALLEY DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

22138 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$223,136.91

$223,136.91

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEWISTON, MI 49756

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

LARRY KEIFFER

6160 BIG WOLF LAKE WOODS RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26643 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,443.00

$33,443.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TWP, MI 48315

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

LARRY RODGERS

54523 WHITE SPRUCE LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23333 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,607.00

$8,607.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FIFE LAKE, MI 49633

LAVON M CRIGGER

11831 EVERGREEN ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23334 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,414.00

$2,414.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FIFE LAKE, MI 49633

LAVON M CRIGGER

11831 EVERGREEN ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23335 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,922.00

$70,922.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FIFE LAKE, MI 49633

LAVON M CRIGGER

11831 EVERGREEN ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

28548 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$161,877.00

$161,877.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BELLVILLE, OH 44813

LAWRENCE W VON BLON

1481 BELLVILLE-JOHNSVILLE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44061 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,768.00

$61,768.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48316

LESLIE, JAMES W

2421 STANTON CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

31319 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,039.00

$68,039.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44512

MARIAN T WELCSH

6990 LOCKWOOD BLVD.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

38886 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$129,195.00

$129,195.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MILFORD, CT 06460

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MARION FRANKEL

50 WAYNE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27071 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,018.00

$190,018.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HTS, MI 48312

MARTINI, JOHN R

37910 UTICA RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27133 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$102,931.00

$102,931.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, MI 48306

MC GARRY RAYMOND G

2932 BIRNAM CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

45090 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$134,609.00

$134,609.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PLANO, TX 75025

MEHALL, DAVID L

3408 WHEATLAND LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26963 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145,166.00

$145,166.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FORT MYERS, FL 33908

PALMIERI, JAMES E

17701 HERON LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

29688 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$56,677.00

$56,677.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HLS, MI 48309

PASEK, JAMES E

821 STANFORD CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22783 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,270.00

$173,270.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48348

RANKIN, DOUGLAS C

6775 CANTERBURY LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61135 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,255.00

$74,255.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85266

RENNIX VICTOR E

33618 N 64TH PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44245 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186,244.00

$186,244.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SPOKANE, WA 99223

RICHARD I PETERSEN

8724 S SOUTHFORK LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

26890 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$134,637.00

$134,637.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DULUTH, GA 30096

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RICHARD SHIPMAN

2290 CHELMSFORD CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22504 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,397.00

$16,397.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HOWELL, MI 48843

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT E ANNIS

3393 GENTRY RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63941 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,254.00

$89,254.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITE LAKE, MI 48386

ROBERT FEDORKO

10430 ELIZABETH LAKE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63579 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,787.00

$31,787.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Northville, MI 48167

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT RATZ

1000 Saratoga Ct

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62318 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$76,095.00

$76,095.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRETHREN, MI 49619

RONALD E RUSSELL

3160 HIGHBRIDGE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

30971 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,444.00

$90,444.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RONALD FRAKES

483 DORSET CIRCLE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

28626 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,358.00

$138,358.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITNEY, TX 76692

RONNIE R STEDMAN

179 HCR 1246

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

50657 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,081.00

$55,081.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45415

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RUFF, EDWARD C

6451 LAVON CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

33416 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,098.00

$138,098.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BYRDSTOWN, TN 38549

RUSH LARRY T

4440 SOUTHGATE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45959 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$73,267.00

$73,267.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CADILLAC, MI 49601

SALAY, ROBERT F

139 FRANKIE LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

21401 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,005.00

$143,005.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITE LAKE, MI 48386

SAMUEL A LEONARD

4200 COASTAL PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

46630 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,745.00

$63,745.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HINSDALE, IL 60521

SHIRLEY SCHRODER

SHIRLEY SCHRODER

741 S VINE STREET

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21666 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,420.00

$144,420.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748

SIDNEY EISENBERG

3406 VANTAGE POINTE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

63573 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,769.60

$19,769.60

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CANOGA PARK, CA 91306

SIEBLER, ALAN J

19742 BRYANT ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22037 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$44,678.00

$44,678.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BALL GROUND, GA 30107

SOBECK, SUSAN L

110 DAWSON CREEK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

43258 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,864.00

$61,864.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER, MI 48306

SPECK, GERALD T

5165 GLENGATE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44246 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,532.00

$38,532.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CANTIEND, OH 44406

SUELLEN BLASDELL

4665 BUNNY TRAIL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61019 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,077.03

$62,077.03

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAFOLLETTE, TN 37766

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS MANOFF

699 CROWN POINTE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21967 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,787.00

$31,787.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

THOMPSON LARRY D

1960 HUNTERS LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

30234 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$122,266.30

$122,266.30

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MACOMB, MI 48042

TOLBERT, MARSHALL

16752 FIELDSTONE RDG

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23655 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,310.00

$90,310.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SILER CITY, NC 27344

TURPIN, EUGENE T

416 PINE COURT DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

29174 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,787.00

$31,787.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WASHINGTON, MI 48095

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VOLKER HARHAUS

66555 MT VERNON ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44247 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,523.00

$34,523.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CANTIEAD, OH 44406

WILLIAM A BLASDELL

4665 BUNNY TRAIL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23455 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,875.00

$22,875.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WATERFORD, MI 48329

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WILLIAM KOENIG

WILLIAM B KOENIG

2924 NANWICH DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

28121 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,052.00

$55,052.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

RALEIGH, NC 27615

WILLIAMS JR HUGH A

2106 WEYBRIDGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

96 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,077,560.22

$8,077,560.22

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A184th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 3/29/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

27064 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,811.00

$29,811.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KOKOMO, IN 46902

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DAVID TURNER

2210 KERRI LYNN LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

37728 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,221.00

$37,221.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315

LICO DONALD T

LICO DONALD T

54501 CAMBRIDGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21848 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$99,447.00

$99,447.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HOMER GLEN, IL 60491

ROBERT L GRAJEK

16864 EVERGREEN TER

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

30751 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$54,089.28

$54,089.28

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CEDARVILLE, MI 49719

STANLEY JACK

1297 S PALMERLEE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

4 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$220,568.28

$220,568.28

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


